Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places

Marion Council
Table Section
Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places

Description and/or Extent Lot No.

of Listed Place

Sec

1 Castle Street St Anthony's Church and A211 F9330
EDWARDSTOWN School; Red brick 1929

building facing Castle Street

including side porch and

rear lean-to.

Exclusions:- infill structure

behind west boundary

parapet wall, fencing
Messines Avenue War Memorial; Avenue of
EDWARDSTOWN trees located either side of

Messines Avenue
1/57 Raglan Avenue Dwelling Ul S12259
EDWARDSTOWN

Exclusions:- later additions,

carports, outbuildings
926-928 South Road |Maid of Auckland Hotel. A284 F10796
EDWARDSTOWN A283 F10796

Exclusions:- later additions,
freestanding buildings.

3 Wright Street Former shop and attached |A18 D3553
EDWARDSTOWN dwelling

Exclusions:- later additions
and shopfront alterations.

3 Maud Street Dwelling A28 F7397
GLANDORE
Exclusions:- later additions,
garage/outbuilding

5 Maud Street Dwelling A29 F7397
GLANDORE
Exclusions:- later additions,
garage/outbuilding

5 Mersey Street Dwelling A78 F7587
GLANDORE

Exclusions: later additions,

outbuildings, fencing

7 Mersey Street Dwelling A79 F7587
GLANDORE

Exclusions: later additions,

outbuildings.
50 Pleasant Avenue |Dwelling A101 F9523

Marion Council - Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places

or Part | Plan No.

Section

Certificate of

Title

CT 5897/583

CT 5107/136

CT 6028/35

CT 6028/36

CT 5604/282

CT 5219/284

CT 5658/603

CT 5481/965

CT 5336/919

CT 5547/513

23(4)
Criteria

a

ae

ab

acf

ab

ad

ad

ad

ad

26053

4349

4351

26055

26057

26058

26059

26060

26061



GLANDORE
Exclusions: later additions,
fencing

49 - 51 Vennachar Dwelling A34 D22359 CT 5883/558 |ae 4362
Drive
HALLETT COVE Exclusions:- later additions,

outbuildings, swimming pool

17-19 Bundarra Drive |Dwelling; including A204 D2194 CT 5286/880 |d 26063
MARINO bluestone terrace steps and |A205 D2194 CT 5286/880
garden wing walls.

Exclusions:- Later additions

to rear under verandah, later
pergola and patio area, later
garage fronting Bundarra

Drive.
25 Coolinga Road Dwelling A54 F148392 CT 5477/266 |ad 26064
MARINO

Exclusions: later additions,

later enclosure of verandah

under main roof, garage,

outbuildings
Marino Conservation |Tower of Lighthouse S1529 |DP105500 |CT 6125/133 |af 26062
Park MARINO

Exclusions: All later

communications equipment,

huts, compound fencing
6 Finniss Street Former Marion Inn Al3 F104983 CT5153/935 |acf 4334
MARION

Exclusions:- later additions

17 Finniss Street St Ann's Catholic Church. A33 F147367 CT 5358/186 |acf 4335
MARION
Exclusions:- later additions

34 Finniss Street Dwelling (former Police A29 F147363 CT 5414/684 |ace 4336
MARION Station).

Exclusions:- later additions,

outbuildings.
38 Finniss Street Dwelling Al2 F101877 |CT 5116/551 |ad 26068
MARION

Exclusions: later additions,

carport, freestanding brick

garage, fencing, later

aluminium windows
51 Finniss Street Dwelling. A31 D31061 CT 5131/780 |ae 4337
MARION

Exclusions:- later alterations,

outbuildings.
28 George Street Dwelling. A103 |D23866 CT 5429/260 |abe 4339
MARION

Exclusions:- later additions,

outbuildings
45 George Street Dwelling (Annie Doolan's A32 F147366 CT 5358/170 |ae 4338

Marion Council - Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places



MARION

Market Street

Intersection of Market
and Nixon Street

MARION

5 Market Street

MARION

38 Nixon Street

MARION

6 Norfolk Road

MARION

31 - 39 Norfolk Road

MARION

55 Oliphant Avenue

MARION

240 Sturt Road

MARION

284-286 Sturt Road

MARION

288 Sturt Road

MARION

290 Sturt Road

MARION

8 to 10 Township

Road
MARION

16 Township Road

Cottage).

Exclusions:- later additions,
picket fence.

Light Square; Location of the
Square as the original centre
of the village of Marion

Dwelling (Rose Cottage).

Exclusions:- later additions,
carports, fencing.

Dwelling (Laurel Cottage
and City of Marion's first
Post Office).

Exclusions:- later additions
Dwelling (former farmhouse)

Exclusions:- later additions,
enclosed verandah walling,
pool house and pool,
fencing.

War Memorial.

Remnant Almond Grove;
Remaining almond trees
generally at the south
western and south eastern
end of the reserve

Dwelling.

Exclusions:- later additions,
outbuildings.

School building (former Sturt
School).

Exclusions:- later additions,
school related facilities.

School (former District Hall).

Exclusions:- later additions,
school related facilities.

Dwelling (former Marion
Council Chambers).

Exclusions:- later additions,
outbuildings.

Dwellings (former
Workmen's Cottages).

Exclusions:- later additions
and carparking area

Dwelling.

Marion Council - Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places

Ul
U2

A7

A4

A5

Ql&
Q2

A2

A300

Al

A314

Al

A3

S6075
S6075

F12757

D5554

D38832

F40315

F147236

F34283

F125809

D34679

F147335

D38832

CT 5011/187
CT 5011/188

CT 5238/702

CT 5138/558

CT 5220/315

CT 5750/282

CT 5477/260

CT 5182/5

CT 5223/663

CT 5106/706

CT 5763/932

CT 5220/313

acef

ad

abce

ad

ae

ae

ae

acf

abcdf

acdef

ae

ae

4374

26070

4347

26071

4348

26072

4352

4355

4356

4357

4359

4360



MARION
Exclusions:- later additions
and outbuildings.

23 Township Road  |Dwelling. Al5 D6848 CT 5663/876 |ae 4361
MARION

Exclusions:-later additions,

outbuildings and fencing.

4 Gordon Terrace Cobham Hall - Supported A87 F10804 CT 5597/865 |ade 4340
MORPHETTVILLE |Care Facility (former
dwelling).

Exclusions:- later additions,
outbuildings and carparking
areas.

8 Boyle Street Dwelling (Wyndham). A240 D4668 CT 5209/477 |ae 4331
OAKLANDS PARK

Exclusions:- later additions,

outbuildings and fencing

8 Ella Crescent Dwelling. A40 D10193 CT 5179/890 |ae 4333
OHALLORAN HILL A56 D10193 CT 5179/890

Exclusions:- later additions,

outbuildings and fencing

Section 127 Main Pea Farm; - Dwelling and Q22 D88148 CR 6088/98 |ae 4342
South Road barn (both ruins).

OHALLORAN HILL

1708 - 1710 Main Christ Church and Christ A73 F148109 CT 5775/21 ae 4343
South Road Church Cemetery,

OHALLORAN HILL |O'Halloran Vault, Moore
Vault, Chittleborough grave,
Samuel Myles grave,
Moreau grave, Tapket grave
site, Reynell Vault.

Exclusions:- later additions,
outbuildings and carparking

5B Majors Road Dwelling (Weblyn) . Al F6718 6110/936 aef 4344
O’HALLORAN HILL

Exclusions:- later additions

and outbuildings

222R Hendrie Street |Vineyard; A120 D32977 CT 5102/220 |aef 26080
Adjacent Oaklands  |All extant rows of the

Road remaining grape vines

PARK HOLME

16 Tora Court Dwelling (Ayrwood) - Bleak |A406 F11323 CT 5150/498 |acde 4358
PARK HOLME House #2.

Exclusions:- later additions,

outbuildings, fencing.
5 to 6 Wattle Street  |Dwelling U6 S5658 CT 5018/589 |ad 26083
PLYMPTON PARK

Exclusions:-later additions,

outbuilding, fencing

Marion Council - Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places



44a & 44b Ramsay
Avenue
SEACOMBE
GARDENS

198 Seacombe Road
SEAVIEW DOWNS

574-578 Cross Road
SOUTH PLYMPTON

Robert Street Corner
of Robert Street and
Raglan Avenue

SOUTH PLYMPTON

1 Waterhouse Road
SOUTH PLYMPTON

5 Hawkesbury
Avenue STURT

257 Sturt Road
STURT

269 Sturt Road
STURT

14 Travers Street
STURT

376 Morphett Road
WARRADALE

175 Oaklands Road
WARRADALE

Dwelling (former
farmhouse); including
verandah

Exclusions: later additions,
alterations and fencing.

Dwelling (Thiselton).

Exclusions:- later additions,
oubuildings, swimming pool
and fencing.

Vermont Uniting Church;

church building under main
roof, tiled roof, coloured

glass windows, cross to front

facade.

Exclusions:- adjacent hall,
rear outbuildings

Gates of Remembrance;
Location and form of the
original gates

Dwelling

Exclusions:- later additions,
fencing

Dwelling and Stable.

Exclusions:- later additions
outbuildings and fencing

Dwelling.

Exclusions:- later additions,
outbuildings and fencing

Shop and Dwelling.

Exclusions:- later additions,
outbuildings and shop front
alterations

Dwelling

Exclusions: later additions,
fencing

Dwelling.

Exclusions:- later additions,
outbuildings and fencing

Marion Community House
(former dwelling), view of

Marion Council - Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places

A2

A89

A207

Al

Al4

A56

A101

A25

Al

A2

Al0

F147036

F148727

F8596

F11102

F8869

F147190

D45948

F4084

D34808

F11479

F6407

CT 5817/985

CT 5531/694

CT 5787/304

CT 5859/178

CT 5080/260

CT 5876/866

CT 5391/988

CT 5301/482

CT 5086/664

CT 5493/427

CT 5502/565

ad

ae

ad

af

ae

abe

ade

26084

4350

26088

4373

26093

4341

4353

4354

26094

4346

26096



front of dwelling from
Oaklands Rd (retaining open
space between front facade
and Oaklands Rd/Morphett
Rd)

Exclusions:- Additions to
south, internal fabric,
outbuildings, stand of trees
adjacent boundary to
Morphett Rd and Oaklands

Rd
11 to 13 Walkley Dwelling (Ballara). Al
Avenue
WARRADALE Exclusions:- later additions,

outbuildings and fencing.

Marion Council - Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places

CT 5215/175

ae

4363



