Table Mar/3 - Local Heritage Places

	Description and/or Extent of Listed Place	Lot No. or Part Sec	Plan No.	Certificate of Title	Section 23(4) Criteria	DPLG ID
1 Castle Street EDWARDSTOWN	St Anthony's Church and School; Red brick 1929 building facing Castle Street including side porch and rear lean-to. Exclusions:- infill structure behind west boundary parapet wall, fencing	A211	F9330	CT 5897/583	а	26052
Messines Avenue EDWARDSTOWN	War Memorial; Avenue of trees located either side of Messines Avenue				ае	26053
1/57 Raglan Avenue EDWARDSTOWN	Dwelling Exclusions:- later additions, carports, outbuildings	U1	S12259	CT 5107/136	a b	4349
926-928 South Road EDWARDSTOWN	Maid of Auckland Hotel. Exclusions:- later additions, freestanding buildings.	A284 A283	F10796 F10796	CT 6028/35 CT 6028/36	acf	4351
3 Wright Street EDWARDSTOWN	Former shop and attached dwelling Exclusions:- later additions and shopfront alterations.	A18	D3553	CT 5604/282	a b	26055
3 Maud Street GLANDORE	Dwelling Exclusions:- later additions, garage/outbuilding	A28	F7397	CT 5219/284	a d	26057
5 Maud Street GLANDORE	Dwelling Exclusions:- later additions, garage/outbuilding	A29	F7397	CT 5658/603	a d	26058
5 Mersey Street GLANDORE	Dwelling Exclusions: later additions, outbuildings, fencing	A78	F7587	CT 5481/965	a d	26059
7 Mersey Street GLANDORE	Dwelling Exclusions: later additions, outbuildings.	A79	F7587	CT 5336/919	a d	26060
50 Pleasant Avenue	Dwelling	A101	F9523	CT 5547/513	а	26061

GLANDORE	Exclusions: later additions,					
	fencing					
49 - 51 Vennachar Drive	Dwelling	A34	D22359	CT 5883/558	ае	4362
HALLETT COVE	Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings, swimming pool					
17-19 Bundarra Drive MARINO	bluestone terrace steps and garden wing walls. Exclusions:- Later additions	A204 A205	D2194 D2194	CT 5286/880 CT 5286/880	d	26063
	to rear under verandah, later pergola and patio area, later garage fronting Bundarra Drive.					
25 Coolinga Road MARINO	Dwelling	A54	F148392	CT 5477/266	a d	26064
	Exclusions: later additions, later enclosure of verandah under main roof, garage, outbuildings					
Marino Conservation Park MARINO	Tower of Lighthouse	S1529	DP105500	CT 6125/133	a f	26062
	Exclusions: All later communications equipment, huts, compound fencing					
6 Finniss Street MARION	Former Marion Inn Exclusions:- later additions	A13	F104983	CT 5153/935	acf	4334
17 Finniss Street MARION	St Ann's Catholic Church.	A33	F147367	CT 5358/186	a c f	4335
	Exclusions:- later additions					
34 Finniss Street MARION	Dwelling (former Police Station).	A29	F147363	CT 5414/684	асе	4336
	Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings.					
38 Finniss Street MARION	Dwelling	A12	F101877	CT 5116/551	a d	26068
	Exclusions: later additions, carport, freestanding brick garage, fencing, later aluminium windows					
51 Finniss Street MARION	Dwelling.	A31	D31061	CT 5131/780	ае	4337
W at COTT	Exclusions:- later alterations, outbuildings.					
28 George Street MARION	Dwelling. Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings	A103	D23866	CT 5429/260	a b e	4339
45 George Street	Dwelling (Annie Doolan's	A32	F147366	CT 5358/170	ае	4338

MARION	Cottage).					
	Exclusions:- later additions, picket fence.					
Market Street Intersection of Market and Nixon Street MARION	Light Square; Location of the Square as the original centre of the village of Marion				acef	4374
5 Market Street MARION	Dwelling (Rose Cottage). Exclusions:- later additions, carports, fencing.	U1 U2	S6075 S6075	CT 5011/187 CT 5011/188	a d	26070
38 Nixon Street MARION	Dwelling (Laurel Cottage and City of Marion's first Post Office).	A7	F12757	CT 5238/702	a b c e	4347
	Exclusions:- later additions					
6 Norfolk Road MARION	Dwelling (former farmhouse) Exclusions:- later additions, enclosed verandah walling, pool house and pool, fencing.	A4	D5554	CT 5138/558	a d	26071
31 - 39 Norfolk Road MARION	War Memorial.	A5	D38832	CT 5220/315	ае	4348
55 Oliphant Avenue MARION	Remnant Almond Grove; Remaining almond trees generally at the south western and south eastern end of the reserve	Q1 & Q2	F40315	CT 5750/282	ае	26072
240 Sturt Road MARION	Dwelling. Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings.	A2	F147236	CT 5477/260	a e	4352
284-286 Sturt Road MARION	School building (former Sturt School). Exclusions:- later additions, school related facilities.	A300	F34283	CT 5182/5	acf	4355
288 Sturt Road MARION	School (former District Hall). Exclusions:- later additions, school related facilities.	A1	F125809	CT 5223/663	a b c d f	4356
290 Sturt Road MARION	Dwelling (former Marion Council Chambers). Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings.	A314	D34679	CT 5106/706	a c d e f	4357
8 to 10 Township Road MARION	Dwellings (former Workmen's Cottages). Exclusions:- later additions and carparking area	A1	F147335	CT 5763/932	ае	4359
16 Township Road	Dwelling.	A3	D38832	CT 5220/313	ае	4360

MARION	Exclusions:- later additions and outbuildings.					
23 Township Road MARION	Dwelling. Exclusions:-later additions, outbuildings and fencing.	A15	D6848	CT 5663/876	ае	4361
4 Gordon Terrace MORPHETTVILLE	Cobham Hall - Supported Care Facility (former dwelling). Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings and carparking areas.	A87	F10804	CT 5597/865	a d e	4340
8 Boyle Street OAKLANDS PARK	Dwelling (Wyndham). Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings and fencing	A240	D4668	CT 5209/477	ае	4331
8 Ella Crescent OHALLORAN HILL	Dwelling. Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings and fencing	A40 A56	D10193 D10193	CT 5179/890 CT 5179/890	ае	4333
Section 127 Main South Road OHALLORAN HILL	Pea Farm; - Dwelling and barn (both ruins).	Q22	D88148	CR 6088/98	ае	4342
1708 - 1710 Main South Road OHALLORAN HILL	Christ Church and Christ Church Cemetery, O'Halloran Vault, Moore Vault, Chittleborough grave, Samuel Myles grave, Moreau grave, Tapket grave site, Reynell Vault.	A73	F148109	CT 5775/21	ае	4343
	Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings and carparking					
5B Majors Road O'HALLORAN HILL	Dwelling (Weblyn) . Exclusions:- later additions and outbuildings	A1	F6718	6110/936	a e f	4344
222R Hendrie Street Adjacent Oaklands Road PARK HOLME	Vineyard; All extant rows of the remaining grape vines	A120	D32977	CT 5102/220	a e f	26080
16 Tora Court PARK HOLME	Dwelling (Ayrwood) - Bleak House #2. Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings, fencing.	A406	F11323	CT 5150/498	a c d e	4358
5 to 6 Wattle Street PLYMPTON PARK	Dwelling Exclusions:-later additions, outbuilding, fencing	U6	S5658	CT 5018/589	a d	26083

44a & 44b Ramsay Avenue SEACOMBE GARDENS	Dwelling (former farmhouse); including verandah Exclusions: later additions, alterations and fencing.	A2	F147036	CT 5817/985	a d	26084
198 Seacombe Road SEAVIEW DOWNS	Dwelling (Thiselton). Exclusions:- later additions, oubuildings, swimming pool and fencing.	A89	F148727	CT 5531/694	ае	4350
574-578 Cross Road SOUTH PLYMPTON	Vermont Uniting Church; church building under main roof, tiled roof, coloured glass windows, cross to front façade. Exclusions:- adjacent hall, rear outbuildings	A207	F8596	CT 5787/304	a d	26088
Robert Street Corner of Robert Street and Raglan Avenue SOUTH PLYMPTON	Gates of Remembrance; Location and form of the original gates	A1	F11102	CT 5859/178	a f	4373
1 Waterhouse Road SOUTH PLYMPTON	Dwelling Exclusions:- later additions, fencing	A14	F8869	CT 5080/260	а	26093
5 Hawkesbury Avenue STURT	Dwelling and Stable. Exclusions:- later additions outbuildings and fencing	A56	F147190	CT 5876/866	а	4341
257 Sturt Road STURT	Dwelling. Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings and fencing	A101	D45948	CT 5391/988	ае	4353
269 Sturt Road STURT	Shop and Dwelling. Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings and shop front alterations	A25	F4084	CT 5301/482	a b e	4354
14 Travers Street STURT	Dwelling Exclusions: later additions, fencing	A1	D34808	CT 5086/664	а	26094
376 Morphett Road WARRADALE	Dwelling. Exclusions:- later additions, outbuildings and fencing	A2	F11479	CT 5493/427	а	4346
175 Oaklands Road WARRADALE	Marion Community House (former dwelling), view of	A10	F6407	CT 5502/565	a d e	26096

	front of dwelling from Oaklands Rd (retaining open space between front façade and Oaklands Rd/Morphett Rd) Exclusions:- Additions to south, internal fabric, outbuildings, stand of trees adjacent boundary to Morphett Rd and Oaklands Rd					
11 to 13 Walkley Avenue WARRADALE	Dwelling (Ballara). Exclusions:- later additions,	A1	F121383	CT 5215/175	a e	4363
	outbuildings and fencing.					